
1. Nat. Eichsfelder Rallye-Sprint 09. März 1996

Klassen

Platz St.Nr. Kla. Fahrer / Beifahrer Fahrzeug WP1 WP2 WP3 WP4 WP5 ZK Summe Diff.
1 1 F8 Ralf Klaus/Knut Möller Ford Cosw. 219 216 216 215 214 1080
2 3 F8 Karsten Alexy/Hartmut Walch Ford Cosw. 224 218 220 216 217 1095
3 2 F8 Reinhard Spindler/Bernhard Brunner Ford Cosw. 220 n.i.W.

1 7 F7 Dietmar Walter/Zehmann Opel Kad. 219 213 211 214 213 1070
2 5 F7 Axel Potthast/Elmar Pernsch Ford Esc. 222 218 217 216 215 1088
3 16 F7 v. Skopnick/Elke Drowe VW 17 221 220 222 219 220 1102
4 8 F7 Robert Theis/Jörg Seits Peugeot 225 223 223 222 221 1114
5 10 F7 Guido Imhoff/Jörn Denter VW Golf 231 231 228 223 223 1136
6 14 F7 Steffen Schridde/Stefan Ahlborn Opel Kad. 227 228 229 225 229 1138
7 13 F7 Peter Stromberg/Derk Berghold BMW 2002 233 232 230 230 233 1158
8 15 F7 Frank Winnat/Ingrid Dörsam Audi 80 237 231 231 231 230 1160
9 19 F7 Rüdiger Jordan/Sacha Gerken VW Golf 228 259 227 227 225 1166

10 20 F7 Michael Frase/Detlef Trappe Opel Kad. 234 239 232 231 230 1166
11 38 F7 Andreas Dolgemann/Yvonne Bähr Opel Asc. 239 238 232 232 236 1177
12 12 F7 Alfons Förster/Reinhold Förster Opel Manta 246 234 236 239 230 1185
13 11 F7 Ulrich Riese/Nicol Riese VW 17 227 241 221 360 221 1270

6 F7 Harald Degenhard/Volker Proksch Ford Esc. 225 221 224 247 n.i.W.
4 F7 Hajo Rochlitz/Lars Bröker Opel Kad. n.i.W.

17 F7 Heiko Scholz/H.-Georg Jung VW Golf n.i.W.
18 F7 Schargorodsdy/Ralf-Alex Kuchta Opel Asc. n.i.W.



1. Nat. Eichsfelder Rallye-Sprint 09. März 1996

Klassen

Platz St.Nr. Kla. Fahrer / Beifahrer Fahrzeug WP1 WP2 WP3 WP4 WP5 ZK Summe Diff.
1 24 F6 Wilfried Fränske/Oliver Ziegler Opel Cor. 226 223 219 219 217 1104
2 26 F6 Lothar Weber/Holger Backes Honda 234 229 229 228 227 1147
3 30 F6 Roland Auster/Markus Kampmann VW Scir. 226 223 238 235 236 1158
4 27 F6 Michael Welge/Melanie Welge VW 17 235 234 231 231 230 1161
5 29 F6 Michael Ketzner/Karsten Beck Golf GTI 238 246 232 360 232 1308
6 25 F6 Ralf Berghahn/Wischmann Opel Corsa 243 241 360 236 252 1332
7 28 F6 Reiner Weltner/Liane Schaub VW Golf 234 231 230 229 258 n.i.W.

1 32 F5 Mathias Pfordt/Peter Ditcher VW Polo 225 229 222 220 221 1117
2 31 F5 Stefan Hildebrand/Annette Wölzl Opel Kad. 225 226 223 223 224 1121
3 5 F5 Kurt Mehlhorn/Carolin Hartwig-Mehlhorn Audi 50 229 226 228 226 226 1135
4 37 F5 Ulrich Strobel/Lothar Strobel VW Polo 230 229 227 235 226 1147
5 33 F5 Kai Blessin/Björn Nickel Peugeot 234 241 230 232 231 1168
6 36 F5 Horst Busse/Jost Borghold Suzuki 237 233 236 234 236 1176

34 F5 Andreas Huhn/Heike Reichmann VW Polo n.i.W.
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Klassen

Platz St.Nr. Kla. Fahrer / Beifahrer Fahrzeug WP1 WP2 WP3 WP4 WP5 ZK Summe Diff.
1 21 G1 Michael Brandes/Peter Sebralla BMW M3 225 253 220 221 219 1138

1 22 G2 Anette Sorgalla/Manuela Schake VW Golf 243 240 239 238 237 1197

1 23 G3 Dieter Altmann/Sabine Altmann Opel Kad. 241 237 237 234 234 1183



1. Nat. Eichsfelder Rallye-Sprint 09. März 1996

Gesamtergebnis

Platz St.Nr. Kla. Fahrer / Beifahrer Fahrzeug WP1 WP2 WP3 WP4 WP5 ZK Summe Diff.
1 7 F7 Dietmar Walter/Zehmann Opel Kad. 219 213 211 214 213 1070
2 1 F8 Ralf Klaus/Knut Möller Ford Cosw. 219 216 216 215 214 1080 10
3 5 F7 Axel Potthast/Elmar Pernsch Ford Esc. 222 218 217 216 215 1088 18
4 3 F8 Karsten Alexy/Hartmut Walch Ford Cosw. 224 218 220 216 217 1095 25
5 16 F7 v. Skopnick/Elke Drowe VW 17 221 220 222 219 220 1102 32
6 24 F6 Wilfried Fränske/Oliver Ziegler Opel Cor. 226 223 219 219 217 1104 34
7 8 F7 Robert Theis/Jörg Seits Peugeot 225 223 223 222 221 1114 44
8 32 F5 Mathias Pfordt/Peter Ditcher VW Polo 225 229 222 220 221 1117 47
9 31 F5 Stefan Hildebrand/Annette Wölzl Opel Kad. 225 226 223 223 224 1121 51

10 5 F5 Kurt Mehlhorn/Carolin Hartwig-Mehlhorn Audi 50 229 226 228 226 226 1135 65
11 10 F7 Guido Imhoff/Jörn Denter VW Golf 231 231 228 223 223 1136 66
12 21 G1 Michael Brandes/Peter Sebralla BMW M3 225 253 220 221 219 1138 68
13 14 F7 Steffen Schridde/Stefan Ahlborn Opel Kad. 227 228 229 225 229 1138 68
14 37 F5 Ulrich Strobel/Lothar Strobel VW Polo 230 229 227 235 226 1147 77
15 26 F6 Lothar Weber/Holger Backes Honda 234 229 229 228 227 1147 77
16 30 F6 Roland Auster/Markus Kampmann VW Scir. 226 223 238 235 236 1158 88
17 13 F7 Peter Stromberg/Derk Berghold BMW 2002 233 232 230 230 233 1158 88
18 15 F7 Frank Winnat/Ingrid Dörsam Audi 80 237 231 231 231 230 1160 90
19 27 F6 Michael Welge/Melanie Welge VW 17 235 234 231 231 230 1161 91
20 19 F7 Rüdiger Jordan/Sacha Gerken VW Golf 228 259 227 227 225 1166 96
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Gesamtergebnis

Platz St.Nr. Kla. Fahrer / Beifahrer Fahrzeug WP1 WP2 WP3 WP4 WP5 ZK Summe Diff.
21 20 F7 Michael Frase/Detlef Trappe Opel Kad. 234 239 232 231 230 1166 96
22 33 F5 Kai Blessin/Björn Nickel Peugeot 234 241 230 232 231 1168 98
23 36 F5 Horst Busse/Jost Borghold Suzuki 237 233 236 234 236 1176 106
24 38 F7 Andreas Dolgemann/Yvonne Bähr Opel Asc. 239 238 232 232 236 1177 107
25 23 G3 Dieter Altmann/Sabine Altmann Opel Kad. 241 237 237 234 234 1183 113
26 12 F7 Alfons Förster/Reinhold Förster Opel Manta 246 234 236 239 230 1185 115
27 22 G2 Anette Sorgalla/Manuela Schake VW Golf 243 240 239 238 237 1197 127
28 11 F7 Ulrich Riese/Nicol Riese VW 17 227 241 221 360 221 1270 200
29 29 F6 Michael Ketzner/Karsten Beck Golf GTI 238 246 232 360 232 1308 238
30 25 F6 Ralf Berghahn/Wischmann Opel Corsa 243 241 360 236 252 1332 262

28 F6 Reiner Weltner/Liane Schaub VW Golf 234 231 230 229 258 n.i.W.
6 F7 Harald Degenhard/Volker Proksch Ford Esc. 225 221 224 247 n.i.W.
2 F8 Reinhard Spindler/Bernhard Brunner Ford Cosw. 220 n.i.W.
4 F7 Hajo Rochlitz/Lars Bröker Opel Kad. n.i.W.

17 F7 Heiko Scholz/H.-Georg Jung VW Golf n.i.W.
18 F7 Schargorodsdy/Ralf-Alex Kuchta Opel Asc. n.i.W.
34 F5 Andreas Huhn/Heike Reichmann VW Polo n.i.W.


